
Mount Olive (4-14,3-5 Conference Carolinas) -vs- Barton (8-11,5-4 Conference Carolinas)
01/24/24 at Wilson Gymnasium, Wilson, NC

 
 

 
 
Mount Olive 68

Barton 96

Date: 01/24/24
Time: 7:00 PM
Attendance: 750
Site: Wilson Gymnasium, Wilson, NC
Referees: C.J. Middlebrooks, Ken Pike, Lee Kluttz

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Mount Olive 25 43 68
Barton 47 49 96

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
15 Dunton,Redford * 25 2-8 1-4 2-2 1-2 3 2 0 4 1 0 7
00 Barnes,Kahlif * 24 2-8 0-0 3-4 2-3 5 2 1 3 1 0 7
13 Peterson,Shane * 30 1-12 1-9 2-4 1-4 5 3 3 0 1 1 5
12 Randleman,Brent * 24 2-5 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 5 2 2 0 2 4
14 Clark,Kristopher * 8 0-1 0-1 1-2 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1
04 Watkins,Josiah 24 7-13 0-1 9-10 2-2 4 4 2 0 0 2 23
02 Murphy,Aaron 14 4-5 1-2 2-4 2-2 4 1 0 3 1 0 11
55 Nelson,Trey 37 4-10 1-4 1-1 0-2 2 1 1 5 0 1 10
23 Roberts,Ryan 14 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 0 2 2 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-2 6 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 22-63 4-21 20-27 13-25 38 18 12 19 4 6 68

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 9-28   32.14 % 3-9   33.33 % 4-5   80.00 %
Second Half 13-35   37.14 % 1-12   8.33 % 16-22   72.73 %
Total 22-63   34.9 % 4-21   19.0 % 20-27   74.1 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 15 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 16
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 14 Bench Points: 44 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
01 McDonald,Reese * 32 10-15 1-1 6-9 0-6 6 0 7 2 1 6 27
02 Hairston,Donaven * 27 7-11 3-6 4-6 0-5 5 2 4 3 0 1 21
05 Fortuny,Jett * 31 5-9 3-7 0-0 0-2 2 1 4 1 0 0 13
04 Spencer,Trevon * 31 3-9 0-2 3-4 0-5 5 1 3 1 0 1 9
42 Asken,Will * 10 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 3 0 0 1 0 2
45 Krtinic,Marko 16 4-4 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 3 1 0 2 3 8
12 Nelson,Shawn 11 2-4 0-0 2-2 0-2 2 1 1 3 1 0 6
13 Stephens,Justin 8 2-5 1-1 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 1 0 0 5
15 Crews,Trey 10 1-3 0-1 1-1 0-0 0 2 1 0 0 0 3
00 Jones,Javontae 3 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 2 2
24 Hancock,Jarrian 13 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 2 1 0 0 0 0
23 Quick-Streeter,Sean 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0
32 Morgan,Tre 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 36-64 8-18 16-22 6-31 37 19 23 12 5 14 96

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 20-34   58.82 % 6-14   42.86 % 1-2   50.00 %
Second Half 16-30   53.33 % 2-4   50.00 % 15-20   75.00 %
Total 36-64   56.3 % 8-18   44.4 % 16-22   72.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 6 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 48 Fast Break Points: 36
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 28 Bench Points: 24 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Mount Olive Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Barton
19:41 MISS JUMPER by SPENCER,TREVON

REBOUND DEF by RANDLEMAN,BRENT --
MISS LAYUP by PETERSON,SHANE(in the paint) 19:08

-- REBOUND DEF by ASKEN,WILL
18:41 0-3 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by MCDONALD,REESE

-- ASSIST  by HAIRSTON,DONAVEN
MISS JUMPER by BARNES,KAHLIF 18:16

-- REBOUND DEF by HAIRSTON,DONAVEN
18:05 0-5 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by FORTUNY,JETT

-- ASSIST  by MCDONALD,REESE
FOUL  by BARNES,KAHLIF 17:53
TURNOVER  by BARNES,KAHLIF 17:53

17:36 MISS 3PTR by FORTUNY,JETT
REBOUND DEF by RANDLEMAN,BRENT --
MISS LAYUP by RANDLEMAN,BRENT(in the paint) 17:28

-- REBOUND DEF by SPENCER,TREVON

17:20 0-7 H 7
GOOD JUMPER by MCDONALD,REESE(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

MISS 3PTR by PETERSON,SHANE 17:06
-- REBOUND DEF by SPENCER,TREVON

16:54 0-9 H 9 GOOD JUMPER by MCDONALD,REESE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SPENCER,TREVON

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 16:54
SUB OUT by BARNES,KAHLIF 16:54
SUB OUT by CLARK,KRISTOPHER 16:54
SUB IN by MURPHY,AARON 16:54
SUB IN by NELSON,TREY 16:54

16:40 FOUL  by ASKEN,WILL
TURNOVER  by MURPHY,AARON 16:35

16:35 STEAL  by MCDONALD,REESE
16:30 0-12 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by HAIRSTON,DONAVEN(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by MCDONALD,REESE
GOOD LAYUP by NELSON,TREY(fastbreak)(in the paint) 16:22 2-12 H 10

16:04 TURNOVER  by MCDONALD,REESE
STEAL  by RANDLEMAN,BRENT 16:04
MISS LAYUP by DUNTON,REDFORD(in the paint) 15:58

-- REBOUND DEF by FORTUNY,JETT

15:51 2-14 H 12
GOOD JUMPER by SPENCER,TREVON(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by FORTUNY,JETT
MISS 3PTR by MURPHY,AARON 15:33

-- REBOUND DEF by MCDONALD,REESE
15:24 MISS 3PTR by HAIRSTON,DONAVEN

REBOUND DEF by MURPHY,AARON --
TURNOVER  by DUNTON,REDFORD 15:06

15:06 STEAL  by MCDONALD,REESE
14:58 2-17 H 15 GOOD 3PTR by FORTUNY,JETT(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by MCDONALD,REESE
GOOD 3PTR by DUNTON,REDFORD 14:39 5-17 H 12
ASSIST  by RANDLEMAN,BRENT --

14:20 5-19 H 14 GOOD JUMPER by HAIRSTON,DONAVEN(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by NELSON,TREY 14:02

14:02 STEAL  by MCDONALD,REESE
13:57 TURNOVER  by HAIRSTON,DONAVEN

STEAL  by RANDLEMAN,BRENT 13:57
MISS LAYUP by NELSON,TREY(in the paint) 13:45
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 13:43

13:43 SUB OUT by HAIRSTON,DONAVEN



13:43 SUB OUT by SPENCER,TREVON
13:43 SUB OUT by FORTUNY,JETT
13:43 SUB OUT by ASKEN,WILL
13:43 SUB IN by CREWS,TREY
13:43 SUB IN by QUICK-STREETER,SEAN
13:43 SUB IN by HANCOCK,JARRIAN
13:43 SUB IN by KRTINIC,MARKO

SUB OUT by MURPHY,AARON 13:43
SUB OUT by RANDLEMAN,BRENT 13:43
SUB OUT by DUNTON,REDFORD 13:43
SUB IN by BARNES,KAHLIF 13:43
SUB IN by WATKINS,JOSIAH 13:43
SUB IN by ROBERTS,RYAN 13:43
GOOD JUMPER by NELSON,TREY 13:29 7-19 H 12

13:29 FOUL  by CREWS,TREY
GOOD FT by NELSON,TREY 13:29 8-19 H 11

13:11 8-21 H 13 GOOD JUMPER by MCDONALD,REESE
MISS LAYUP by BARNES,KAHLIF(in the paint) 12:57

-- REBOUND DEF by MCDONALD,REESE
12:51 MISS LAYUP by QUICK-STREETER,SEAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by NELSON,TREY --
TURNOVER  by BARNES,KAHLIF 12:35

12:35 STEAL  by KRTINIC,MARKO

12:29 8-23 H 15
GOOD JUMPER by KRTINIC,MARKO(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by CREWS,TREY
GOOD 3PTR by NELSON,TREY 12:00 11-23 H 12
ASSIST  by BARNES,KAHLIF --

11:42 MISS 3PTR by CREWS,TREY
REBOUND DEF by PETERSON,SHANE --

11:41 FOUL  by HANCOCK,JARRIAN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:41

11:41 SUB OUT by MCDONALD,REESE
11:41 SUB OUT by QUICK-STREETER,SEAN
11:41 SUB OUT by HANCOCK,JARRIAN
11:41 SUB IN by HAIRSTON,DONAVEN
11:41 SUB IN by SPENCER,TREVON
11:41 SUB IN by FORTUNY,JETT
11:21 FOUL  by KRTINIC,MARKO

MISS 3PTR by WATKINS,JOSIAH 11:09
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

10:45 11-25 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by CREWS,TREY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HAIRSTON,DONAVEN

FOUL  by PETERSON,SHANE 10:45
SUB OUT by WATKINS,JOSIAH 10:45
SUB IN by RANDLEMAN,BRENT 10:45

10:45 11-26 H 15 GOOD FT by CREWS,TREY
MISS LAYUP by BARNES,KAHLIF(in the paint) 10:28

10:28 BLOCK  by KRTINIC,MARKO
-- REBOUND DEF by KRTINIC,MARKO

10:18 MISS 3PTR by SPENCER,TREVON
REBOUND DEF by ROBERTS,RYAN --
GOOD 3PTR by PETERSON,SHANE(fastbreak) 10:11 14-26 H 12
ASSIST  by ROBERTS,RYAN --

09:52 MISS JUMPER by CREWS,TREY
-- REBOUND OFF by KRTINIC,MARKO

09:45 14-28 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by KRTINIC,MARKO(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by PETERSON,SHANE 09:27
REBOUND OFF by BARNES,KAHLIF --

09:18 FOUL  by KRTINIC,MARKO
MISS FT by BARNES,KAHLIF 09:18
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

09:18 SUB OUT by CREWS,TREY



09:18 SUB OUT by KRTINIC,MARKO
09:18 SUB IN by MCDONALD,REESE
09:18 SUB IN by HANCOCK,JARRIAN

GOOD FT by BARNES,KAHLIF 09:18 15-28 H 13
09:03 MISS 3PTR by FORTUNY,JETT

REBOUND DEF by BARNES,KAHLIF --
MISS JUMPER by NELSON,TREY 08:53

-- REBOUND DEF by HANCOCK,JARRIAN
08:31 MISS JUMPER by MCDONALD,REESE

REBOUND DEF by BARNES,KAHLIF --
SUB OUT by PETERSON,SHANE 08:21
SUB IN by DUNTON,REDFORD 08:21
MISS 3PTR by NELSON,TREY 08:05

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
07:40 MISS 3PTR by SPENCER,TREVON

-- REBOUND OFF by HANCOCK,JARRIAN
07:36 MISS 3PTR by HAIRSTON,DONAVEN

REBOUND DEF by ROBERTS,RYAN --
MISS 3PTR by DUNTON,REDFORD 07:28

-- REBOUND DEF by HANCOCK,JARRIAN
07:01 MISS JUMPER by SPENCER,TREVON

REBOUND DEF by DUNTON,REDFORD --
MISS JUMPER by DUNTON,REDFORD(in the paint) 06:47

-- REBOUND DEF by FORTUNY,JETT

06:41 15-30 H 15
GOOD LAYUP by SPENCER,TREVON(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by FORTUNY,JETT
TURNOVER  by ROBERTS,RYAN 06:25

06:25 STEAL  by MCDONALD,REESE
06:16 15-33 H 18 GOOD 3PTR by HAIRSTON,DONAVEN

-- ASSIST  by MCDONALD,REESE
06:15 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
06:15 SUB OUT by SPENCER,TREVON
06:15 SUB IN by NELSON,SHAWN

SUB OUT by ROBERTS,RYAN 06:15
SUB IN by WATKINS,JOSIAH 06:15
GOOD LAYUP by BARNES,KAHLIF(in the paint) 05:56 17-33 H 16
ASSIST  by WATKINS,JOSIAH --

05:41 17-35 H 18 GOOD JUMPER by NELSON,SHAWN
-- ASSIST  by MCDONALD,REESE

TURNOVER  by BARNES,KAHLIF 05:16
FOUL  by RANDLEMAN,BRENT 05:00

04:54 TURNOVER  by NELSON,SHAWN
STEAL  by WATKINS,JOSIAH 04:54

04:47 FOUL  by FORTUNY,JETT
GOOD FT by WATKINS,JOSIAH(fastbreak) 04:47 18-35 H 17
SUB OUT by BARNES,KAHLIF 04:47
SUB IN by MURPHY,AARON 04:47
GOOD FT by WATKINS,JOSIAH(fastbreak) 04:47 19-35 H 16
FOUL  by WATKINS,JOSIAH 04:34

04:24 19-38 H 19 GOOD 3PTR by FORTUNY,JETT
-- ASSIST  by HAIRSTON,DONAVEN

FOUL  by MURPHY,AARON 04:03
TURNOVER  by MURPHY,AARON 04:03

03:44 19-41 H 22 GOOD 3PTR by FORTUNY,JETT
-- ASSIST  by HANCOCK,JARRIAN

GOOD JUMPER by WATKINS,JOSIAH 03:18 21-41 H 20
03:04 TURNOVER  by NELSON,SHAWN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:04
03:04 SUB OUT by HAIRSTON,DONAVEN
03:04 SUB OUT by NELSON,SHAWN
03:04 SUB OUT by HANCOCK,JARRIAN
03:04 SUB IN by SPENCER,TREVON



03:04 SUB IN by CREWS,TREY
03:04 SUB IN by KRTINIC,MARKO

SUB OUT by MURPHY,AARON 03:04
SUB OUT by WATKINS,JOSIAH 03:04
SUB IN by BARNES,KAHLIF 03:04
SUB IN by CLARK,KRISTOPHER 03:04
MISS LAYUP by RANDLEMAN,BRENT(in the paint) 02:46

-- REBOUND DEF by KRTINIC,MARKO
SUB OUT by DUNTON,REDFORD 02:26
SUB IN by WATKINS,JOSIAH 02:26

02:22 MISS LAYUP by SPENCER,TREVON(in the paint)
BLOCK  by BARNES,KAHLIF 02:22

-- REBOUND OFF by KRTINIC,MARKO
02:17 21-43 H 22 GOOD JUMPER by MCDONALD,REESE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by KRTINIC,MARKO
FOUL  by RANDLEMAN,BRENT 02:17

02:17 MISS FT by MCDONALD,REESE
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by CLARK,KRISTOPHER 02:16
SUB IN by PETERSON,SHANE 02:16
GOOD DUNK by BARNES,KAHLIF(in the paint) 02:05 23-43 H 20
ASSIST  by RANDLEMAN,BRENT --

01:48 MISS 3PTR by FORTUNY,JETT
REBOUND DEF by RANDLEMAN,BRENT --
MISS LAYUP by WATKINS,JOSIAH(in the paint) 01:22

-- REBOUND DEF by MCDONALD,REESE
01:15 23-45 H 22 GOOD LAYUP by KRTINIC,MARKO(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MCDONALD,REESE
MISS JUMPER by WATKINS,JOSIAH(in the paint) 00:59
REBOUND OFF by RANDLEMAN,BRENT --
MISS 3PTR by PETERSON,SHANE 00:53

-- REBOUND DEF by SPENCER,TREVON
00:39 TURNOVER  by FORTUNY,JETT
00:39 SUB OUT by CREWS,TREY
00:39 SUB OUT by KRTINIC,MARKO
00:39 SUB IN by HAIRSTON,DONAVEN
00:39 SUB IN by ASKEN,WILL

SUB OUT by RANDLEMAN,BRENT 00:39
SUB IN by ROBERTS,RYAN 00:39
TURNOVER  by NELSON,TREY 00:31

00:31 STEAL  by MCDONALD,REESE

00:27 23-47 H 24
GOOD JUMPER by MCDONALD,REESE(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

GOOD LAYUP by WATKINS,JOSIAH(in the paint) 00:06 25-47 H 22

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Mount Olive Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Barton
SUB OUT by WATKINS,JOSIAH 20:00
SUB OUT by ROBERTS,RYAN 20:00
SUB IN by RANDLEMAN,BRENT 20:00
SUB IN by DUNTON,REDFORD 20:00
MISS LAYUP by BARNES,KAHLIF(in the paint) 19:43

-- REBOUND DEF by HAIRSTON,DONAVEN
19:35 25-49 H 24 GOOD LAYUP by ASKEN,WILL(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by FORTUNY,JETT
MISS 3PTR by PETERSON,SHANE 19:14

-- REBOUND DEF by HAIRSTON,DONAVEN
19:07 MISS JUMPER by MCDONALD,REESE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BARNES,KAHLIF --
MISS 3PTR by PETERSON,SHANE 18:59



REBOUND OFF by BARNES,KAHLIF --
MISS LAYUP by BARNES,KAHLIF(in the paint) 18:54

18:54 BLOCK  by ASKEN,WILL
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD JUMPER by NELSON,TREY(in the paint) 18:47 27-49 H 22

18:30 27-51 H 24 GOOD JUMPER by HAIRSTON,DONAVEN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SPENCER,TREVON

FOUL  by PETERSON,SHANE 18:30
18:30 27-52 H 25 GOOD FT by HAIRSTON,DONAVEN

TURNOVER  by RANDLEMAN,BRENT 18:19
18:19 STEAL  by SPENCER,TREVON

FOUL  by DUNTON,REDFORD 18:15
18:15 MISS FT by SPENCER,TREVON(fastbreak)

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
18:15 27-53 H 26 GOOD FT by SPENCER,TREVON(fastbreak)

MISS 3PTR by DUNTON,REDFORD 17:52
-- REBOUND DEF by SPENCER,TREVON

17:50 TURNOVER  by SPENCER,TREVON
17:43 FOUL  by ASKEN,WILL

GOOD FT by BARNES,KAHLIF(fastbreak) 17:43 28-53 H 25
GOOD FT by BARNES,KAHLIF(fastbreak) 17:43 29-53 H 24
SUB OUT by DUNTON,REDFORD 17:43
SUB IN by WATKINS,JOSIAH 17:43

17:25 TURNOVER  by HAIRSTON,DONAVEN
STEAL  by WATKINS,JOSIAH 17:25

17:25 FOUL  by HAIRSTON,DONAVEN
17:25 SUB OUT by HAIRSTON,DONAVEN
17:25 SUB IN by STEPHENS,JUSTIN
17:25 SUB OUT by ASKEN,WILL
17:25 SUB IN by KRTINIC,MARKO

GOOD JUMPER by RANDLEMAN,BRENT(in the paint) 17:14 31-53 H 22
16:44 MISS JUMPER by MCDONALD,REESE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by RANDLEMAN,BRENT --
16:29 FOUL  by KRTINIC,MARKO

GOOD FT by WATKINS,JOSIAH 16:29 32-53 H 21
GOOD FT by WATKINS,JOSIAH 16:29 33-53 H 20

16:12 MISS JUMPER by STEPHENS,JUSTIN
REBOUND DEF by NELSON,TREY --
TURNOVER  by NELSON,TREY 15:55
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:55
FOUL  by BARNES,KAHLIF 15:36

15:36 33-54 H 21 GOOD FT by MCDONALD,REESE
SUB OUT by BARNES,KAHLIF 15:36
SUB IN by MURPHY,AARON 15:36

15:36 33-55 H 22 GOOD FT by MCDONALD,REESE
TURNOVER  by RANDLEMAN,BRENT 15:17

15:17 STEAL  by KRTINIC,MARKO
FOUL  by RANDLEMAN,BRENT 15:08

15:08 MISS FT by MCDONALD,REESE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

15:08 SUB OUT by KRTINIC,MARKO
15:08 SUB IN by HANCOCK,JARRIAN

SUB OUT by RANDLEMAN,BRENT 15:08
SUB IN by DUNTON,REDFORD 15:08

15:08 33-56 H 23 GOOD FT by MCDONALD,REESE
GOOD JUMPER by WATKINS,JOSIAH(in the paint) 14:53 35-56 H 21

14:46 35-58 H 23
GOOD JUMPER by MCDONALD,REESE(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

MISS JUMPER by WATKINS,JOSIAH 14:32
-- REBOUND DEF by MCDONALD,REESE

14:24 MISS LAYUP by STEPHENS,JUSTIN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by PETERSON,SHANE --
MISS LAYUP by WATKINS,JOSIAH(in the paint) 14:11



-- REBOUND DEF by HANCOCK,JARRIAN
13:57 35-60 H 25 GOOD JUMPER by FORTUNY,JETT

-- ASSIST  by SPENCER,TREVON
MISS 3PTR by NELSON,TREY 13:35
REBOUND OFF by MURPHY,AARON --
GOOD 3PTR by MURPHY,AARON 13:28 38-60 H 22
ASSIST  by PETERSON,SHANE --

13:17 MISS JUMPER by SPENCER,TREVON
-- REBOUND OFF by STEPHENS,JUSTIN

13:11 MISS 3PTR by FORTUNY,JETT
REBOUND DEF by PETERSON,SHANE --
GOOD LAYUP by WATKINS,JOSIAH(in the paint) 13:02 40-60 H 20
ASSIST  by PETERSON,SHANE --

12:58 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
12:58 SUB OUT by SPENCER,TREVON
12:58 SUB IN by NELSON,SHAWN
12:45 TURNOVER  by STEPHENS,JUSTIN

STEAL  by PETERSON,SHANE 12:45
12:39 FOUL  by STEPHENS,JUSTIN

MISS FT by PETERSON,SHANE(fastbreak) 12:39
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by PETERSON,SHANE(fastbreak) 12:39

-- REBOUND DEF by NELSON,SHAWN
12:20 MISS LAYUP by NELSON,SHAWN(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by HANCOCK,JARRIAN
BLOCK  by MURPHY,AARON 12:20

12:18 SUB OUT by STEPHENS,JUSTIN
12:18 SUB IN by HAIRSTON,DONAVEN
12:12 MISS JUMPER by HAIRSTON,DONAVEN

REBOUND DEF by WATKINS,JOSIAH --
12:04 FOUL  by NELSON,SHAWN

GOOD FT by WATKINS,JOSIAH(fastbreak) 12:04 41-60 H 19
GOOD FT by WATKINS,JOSIAH(fastbreak) 12:04 42-60 H 18

11:50 42-62 H 20 GOOD JUMPER by MCDONALD,REESE(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by PETERSON,SHANE 11:43
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:41

11:30 FOUL  by HANCOCK,JARRIAN
GOOD FT by DUNTON,REDFORD 11:30 43-62 H 19

11:30 SUB OUT by FORTUNY,JETT
11:30 SUB IN by SPENCER,TREVON

GOOD FT by DUNTON,REDFORD 11:30 44-62 H 18
11:05 MISS JUMPER by MCDONALD,REESE

REBOUND DEF by DUNTON,REDFORD --
MISS LAYUP by DUNTON,REDFORD(in the paint) 10:50

10:50 BLOCK  by NELSON,SHAWN
REBOUND OFF by DUNTON,REDFORD --
GOOD LAYUP by DUNTON,REDFORD(in the paint) 10:43 46-62 H 16

10:31 46-65 H 19 GOOD 3PTR by HAIRSTON,DONAVEN
TURNOVER  by DUNTON,REDFORD 10:10

10:10 STEAL  by HAIRSTON,DONAVEN
FOUL  by WATKINS,JOSIAH 10:07

10:07 SUB OUT by MCDONALD,REESE
10:07 SUB OUT by HANCOCK,JARRIAN
10:07 SUB IN by CREWS,TREY
10:07 SUB IN by KRTINIC,MARKO

SUB OUT by MURPHY,AARON 10:07
SUB OUT by WATKINS,JOSIAH 10:07
SUB OUT by DUNTON,REDFORD 10:07
SUB IN by BARNES,KAHLIF 10:07
SUB IN by RANDLEMAN,BRENT 10:07
SUB IN by ROBERTS,RYAN 10:07



FOUL  by PETERSON,SHANE 09:41
09:41 46-66 H 20 GOOD FT by NELSON,SHAWN
09:41 46-67 H 21 GOOD FT by NELSON,SHAWN
09:30 FOUL  by CREWS,TREY

GOOD FT by PETERSON,SHANE 09:30 47-67 H 20
GOOD FT by PETERSON,SHANE 09:30 48-67 H 19

09:11 48-69 H 21 GOOD JUMPER by HAIRSTON,DONAVEN(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by RANDLEMAN,BRENT 08:55

08:55 BLOCK  by KRTINIC,MARKO
-- REBOUND DEF by NELSON,SHAWN

08:50 TURNOVER  by NELSON,SHAWN
MISS JUMPER by BARNES,KAHLIF(in the paint) 08:34
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by RANDLEMAN,BRENT(in the paint) 08:26 50-69 H 19
ASSIST  by ROBERTS,RYAN --
FOUL  by RANDLEMAN,BRENT 08:14

08:14 50-70 H 20 GOOD FT by HAIRSTON,DONAVEN
08:14 MISS FT by HAIRSTON,DONAVEN

REBOUND DEF by ROBERTS,RYAN --
TURNOVER  by NELSON,TREY 08:08

08:08 STEAL  by KRTINIC,MARKO

08:03 50-72 H 22
GOOD JUMPER by KRTINIC,MARKO(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

MISS 3PTR by PETERSON,SHANE 07:36
-- REBOUND DEF by HAIRSTON,DONAVEN

07:29 50-74 H 24 GOOD LAYUP by NELSON,SHAWN(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HAIRSTON,DONAVEN

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 07:27
07:27 SUB OUT by NELSON,SHAWN
07:27 SUB IN by FORTUNY,JETT

SUB OUT by RANDLEMAN,BRENT 07:27
SUB IN by WATKINS,JOSIAH 07:27
MISS 3PTR by PETERSON,SHANE 07:13

-- REBOUND DEF by HAIRSTON,DONAVEN
07:09 TURNOVER  by HAIRSTON,DONAVEN

STEAL  by NELSON,TREY 07:09
06:57 FOUL  by SPENCER,TREVON

MISS FT by WATKINS,JOSIAH 06:57
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

06:57 SUB OUT by CREWS,TREY
06:57 SUB IN by MCDONALD,REESE

GOOD FT by WATKINS,JOSIAH 06:57 51-74 H 23
06:46 TURNOVER  by MCDONALD,REESE

MISS 3PTR by PETERSON,SHANE 06:27
06:27 BLOCK  by MCDONALD,REESE

REBOUND OFF by PETERSON,SHANE --
MISS JUMPER by PETERSON,SHANE(in the paint) 06:21

-- REBOUND DEF by KRTINIC,MARKO
06:15 MISS LAYUP by MCDONALD,REESE(in the paint)

BLOCK  by PETERSON,SHANE 06:15
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

06:12 51-76 H 25 GOOD DUNK by SPENCER,TREVON(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MCDONALD,REESE

GOOD LAYUP by WATKINS,JOSIAH(in the paint) 05:54 53-76 H 23
SUB OUT by ROBERTS,RYAN 05:40
SUB IN by DUNTON,REDFORD 05:40

05:36 53-78 H 25 GOOD JUMPER by HAIRSTON,DONAVEN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by FORTUNY,JETT

TURNOVER  by NELSON,TREY 05:23
05:23 STEAL  by MCDONALD,REESE

FOUL  by DUNTON,REDFORD 05:19
05:19 53-79 H 26 GOOD FT by SPENCER,TREVON(fastbreak)

SUB OUT by BARNES,KAHLIF 05:19



SUB IN by MURPHY,AARON 05:19
05:19 53-80 H 27 GOOD FT by SPENCER,TREVON(fastbreak)

GOOD LAYUP by MURPHY,AARON(in the paint) 05:03 55-80 H 25
ASSIST  by WATKINS,JOSIAH --

04:48 55-82 H 27 GOOD JUMPER by MCDONALD,REESE(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by NELSON,TREY 04:36

-- REBOUND DEF by SPENCER,TREVON
04:09 MISS 3PTR by HAIRSTON,DONAVEN

REBOUND DEF by PETERSON,SHANE --
GOOD LAYUP by WATKINS,JOSIAH(in the paint) 03:57 57-82 H 25
ASSIST  by PETERSON,SHANE --
FOUL  by NELSON,TREY 03:44
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:44

03:44 SUB OUT by KRTINIC,MARKO
03:44 SUB IN by ASKEN,WILL

SUB OUT by PETERSON,SHANE 03:44
SUB IN by RANDLEMAN,BRENT 03:44

03:44 MISS FT by HAIRSTON,DONAVEN
REBOUND DEF by MURPHY,AARON --

03:35 FOUL  by HAIRSTON,DONAVEN
GOOD FT by MURPHY,AARON 03:35 58-82 H 24
MISS FT by MURPHY,AARON 03:35

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL  by WATKINS,JOSIAH 03:35

03:35 58-83 H 25 GOOD FT by MCDONALD,REESE
03:35 58-84 H 26 GOOD FT by MCDONALD,REESE

GOOD JUMPER by MURPHY,AARON 03:24 60-84 H 24
ASSIST  by NELSON,TREY --

03:24 FOUL  by ASKEN,WILL
03:24 SUB OUT by ASKEN,WILL
03:24 SUB IN by MORGAN,TRE

GOOD FT by MURPHY,AARON 03:24 61-84 H 23
FOUL  by RANDLEMAN,BRENT 03:23
SUB OUT by RANDLEMAN,BRENT 03:23
SUB IN by CLARK,KRISTOPHER 03:23

03:23 61-85 H 24 GOOD FT by HAIRSTON,DONAVEN(fastbreak)
03:23 61-86 H 25 GOOD FT by HAIRSTON,DONAVEN(fastbreak)

GOOD JUMPER by MURPHY,AARON(in the paint) 03:09 63-86 H 23
ASSIST  by CLARK,KRISTOPHER --

03:09 FOUL  by MORGAN,TRE
MISS FT by MURPHY,AARON 03:09

-- REBOUND DEF by MCDONALD,REESE
02:44 63-88 H 25 GOOD JUMPER by MCDONALD,REESE(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by DUNTON,REDFORD 02:33
-- REBOUND DEF by MCDONALD,REESE

FOUL  by WATKINS,JOSIAH 02:30
02:30 MISS FT by MCDONALD,REESE(fastbreak)

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
02:30 SUB OUT by HAIRSTON,DONAVEN
02:30 SUB OUT by FORTUNY,JETT
02:30 SUB IN by JONES,JAVONTAE
02:30 SUB IN by STEPHENS,JUSTIN
02:30 63-89 H 26 GOOD FT by MCDONALD,REESE(fastbreak)
02:30 SUB OUT by MCDONALD,REESE
02:30 SUB OUT by SPENCER,TREVON
02:30 SUB IN by NELSON,SHAWN
02:30 SUB IN by QUICK-STREETER,SEAN

TURNOVER  by DUNTON,REDFORD 02:21
02:21 STEAL  by JONES,JAVONTAE
02:15 MISS LAYUP by JONES,JAVONTAE(in the paint)

BLOCK  by DUNTON,REDFORD 02:15
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --



02:12 FOUL  by JONES,JAVONTAE
MISS FT by CLARK,KRISTOPHER(fastbreak) 02:12
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by CLARK,KRISTOPHER(fastbreak) 02:12 64-89 H 25

02:08 64-91 H 27
GOOD DUNK by STEPHENS,JUSTIN(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by NELSON,SHAWN
MISS 3PTR by CLARK,KRISTOPHER 01:52
REBOUND OFF by MURPHY,AARON --
TURNOVER  by MURPHY,AARON 01:48

01:48 STEAL  by QUICK-STREETER,SEAN
01:38 TURNOVER  by QUICK-STREETER,SEAN
01:30 FOUL  by QUICK-STREETER,SEAN

GOOD FT by WATKINS,JOSIAH(fastbreak) 01:30 65-91 H 26
GOOD FT by WATKINS,JOSIAH(fastbreak) 01:30 66-91 H 25
SUB OUT by MURPHY,AARON 01:30
SUB IN by ROBERTS,RYAN 01:30

01:25 MISS LAYUP by STEPHENS,JUSTIN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WATKINS,JOSIAH --
GOOD LAYUP by WATKINS,JOSIAH(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 01:20 68-91 H 23

01:14 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
01:04 MISS LAYUP by NELSON,SHAWN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ROBERTS,RYAN --
TURNOVER  by ROBERTS,RYAN 00:55

00:55 STEAL  by JONES,JAVONTAE

00:50 68-93 H 25
GOOD LAYUP by JONES,JAVONTAE(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

MISS JUMPER by ROBERTS,RYAN 00:37
-- REBOUND DEF by JONES,JAVONTAE

00:29 68-96 H 28 GOOD 3PTR by STEPHENS,JUSTIN
-- ASSIST  by JONES,JAVONTAE

MISS LAYUP by NELSON,TREY(in the paint) 00:14
REBOUND OFF by WATKINS,JOSIAH --
MISS LAYUP by WATKINS,JOSIAH(in the paint) 00:11
REBOUND OFF by WATKINS,JOSIAH --
TURNOVER  by DUNTON,REDFORD 00:07


